

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8783-8785/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2009 in WP No. 583/1999 &
WP No. 585/1999 & WP No. 669/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR RATNU JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos. 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K.Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Naval K.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master