

ITEM NO.30

IN CHAMBERS
COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4-9/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22374-
22376/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2009 in WP No. 583/1999 &
WP No. 585/1999 & WP No. 669/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR RATNU JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Madhusudhan Babu,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed, subject
to the petitioner taking steps for substituted service
on the unserved respondents and paying cost of
Rs.3000/- within six weeks to the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee, failing which the SLP shall stand
dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER