

b
ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22374-22376/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR RATNU JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration

Date: 23/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena A Katarki,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time
for taking fresh steps against respondent No. 16 in
SLP(C)No.22375/2010 and respondent No.22 in SLP(C)No.
22376/2010. Granted.
List the matters on 4.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s