

d

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7 & 8 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22374-22376/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2009 in WP No.583/1999,  
WP No.585/1999, WP No.669/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR RATNU JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 26/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report dated 05.04.2013 discloses that the service of these applications on the proposed L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.16 is complete but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for substitution stands allowed.

The names of the L.Rs. shall be brought on record.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)  
| | COURT MASTER

|