

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 22374-22376/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2009 in WP No. 583/1999, WP No. 585/1999 and WP No. 669/1999, passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIDHAR RATNU JADHAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no merits in the special leave petitions.  
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.19

13:29:17 IST

Reason:

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER